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,• 

1· . ' DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - . PERMIT'I'ING LOTTERY AND LO.l1TER.Y . 
TICKETS ·ON --LICENSED PREMISES. - CONTRACEPTIVES - LICE~f)E · ... 
SUSPE~ED .FOR 35. DAYS; LESS 5 FOR PLEA,. ,, 

,In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings, agains~ 

PETER.J. ROIGNANT 
t/a' PETE ··s TAVERN 

· 1267 East State. Street 

') 

) 

') 

. . Trenton 9, N •. J. ~, . . ) . 

,Holder· of Plenary Reta"il Consump- ) .. 
. · · tion License· .Q-155~ .issued by .the . 
. : Board of Commissioners of the City·) 
· of Trenton. · · · 

-----------------------------------

CONCLUSIONS . 
AND ORDER . 

.··" · Maurice A. Ross,, Esq •. , Att'orney for De:rendant~licensee·. 
·Edward.· F. Ambrose I Esq. ,,c.appearing for .Division of Alo.oho.lie 

. . . · Bev:erage Coritrol. · 
· BY .THE ·DIRECTOR: 

·.·.,. 

.. ··' .··· 
.. 

Defendant pleaded ~ vult. to the following cttarges ·: 

"1. On February 23, 1959 and prior thereto, you · 
allowed, permitted and suffered _gambling in and upon· 
your licensed premises,. viz. 1 ·the making and accepting 
of bets in a lottery commonly known as the 'treasury· 

· numbers game a; in violation of Rule. 7 o·f. Stat.e Regula··· 
tion No. 20. 

'1 • ·'.' ·, .. 

',f'. 

"2. On February 23, 1959 and Pl"ior thereto, you. ·· 
allowed,, permitted and suffered tic=kets and. part1c1pa·· .. · .·:·. · 

: tion rights in a lottery commonly known as the. 'trea·sury.· · · : 
numbe:rs game' to be sold and offere'd for sale and.,pos-··.: · . 
sassed, had .custody of and allowed,· permitted and .auf'f'ered ·· 
tickets and participation rights in such lottery, in and 
upon y6ur licensed premises; in ~1olat1on of Rule 6 of 

'.State Regulation No. 20. · · 

n3~ . On Fe_bruary 23, 1959, y·ou possessed prophylactics ... · 
against venereal disease and contraceptives and cont~a- .. ; · · 
aeptive devices,, in and upon your licensed premises r ip · 
violation of Rule 9 of State Re.gulation .No. _20." · 

. . . : . . 

on the evening of February 23, ·1959; .two ABC .agent~ : 
were . in dei'endant 's · licensed. pre@ises •. \ One agent pur.chased 
from Walter William Robinson (the bartender) two "treasury· . 
tickets." for one dollar·and the other·~gent.purchased from·-the 
same bartender four: "treasury tickets" ·for two dollars.. There­
after the ~gents notified members of the Trenton .Police Depart-

. ment who entered the premises and p.lace.d defendant and .the , 

' ' \~~. ,' 

bartender under arrest. Defendant adrilitted·that simil~r lott(!ry. · 
tickets. had- been sold at his premi"ses ·"for the last six week~·"·•·.···. 
As a. result of subsequent investigation:· by the· ~gents~ nl:lffie.ro.us . · 
ticket's·: similar to the tickets purchased by. them and so-called '. 
"result sheets" were found in one box and three rubber· prophy~ 
lactics in:another box on the premises.: 

. .Defendant has no prior record. I have conside~ed a . 
letter from attorney for defendant in mitigation of penalty .but 
see· no reason- to impose .less than the minimum penalty in oases 
of this kind. I shall suspend defendartt 1s license for twenty- · 
five days (the minimum suspension in ca'ses involvfng commercialized. 
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~ambling when ·an employee·.- :is ·involved) on c11arges 1 tmd 2 . 
(~e Suleske~, Bulletin 1253, Item 9) and for an additional. 
ten days on.Qharge 3 (Re Gertman, Bulletin 1233, Item 2), 
mak11tg»a·:total:,suspension Of thirty-five days. Five days 
wi11 be remitted for the plea herein, leav:tng a net suspen- ... 

s~on )?..~·: ~h~r~-~-:\d~~~ .. ·- i: '·· ... . . 

·. Accordingiyf''.if i's:, "_on thi°s '20th day of April,. 1959, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Lic~nse G-155, 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of "rr~nton to 
Peter J. Roignant, t/a Pete's Tave:rn, for premises 1267 East 
State Str·eet, Trenton, be and the same is here,by suspended for 
thirty (3.0) days, . commencing at 2 :00 a .m. Mond.9.y, April 27, 
1959; and :t-_~rm;t.nating at ,2 :00 a.m. Wednesday, May 27, 1959. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Direetor. 

2. DISC!PLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE 
REGULATION. NO.. 38 .- ,PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
30:·. 1JA;£S .• -_:.-;: ;: i' :· ~ ,: . , .: . . 

). In_-the Matter of Disc-ipl:lnary 
Proceedings against 

THEODORE .. F .•. RQWLAND . . ) 
t/a TED ·J~O~TLAND''S" CAFE ) 
39-41 E •. Milton .. Av.enue· 

.Rahway,,::··N ~ .. ~-~; · ·," · . _) 

Holder:···af Plenar:t'Re·tail Consump- ·) 
·tion -Licens~ ... :·c~?~·.,, :issued by the · 
'Municipal ·Board 'of Alcoholic . ) 
Beverage Control of the City of 
R·ahway. .· . . . . .. . ; . . . . ) 
·~------~-~-~-~---------~--~------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND .ORDER 

, . 
' 

Robert ·w~- ·-w6if·e·~ Esq., Attorney ..for De·fendant-li:ce.nsee. 
Ectward: :·F~ ·Arnbros·e$.:Esq.";:appearing for Division of .Alcoholic 

· · · · · ·. · · Bever.age Control. 

BY THE ... DIRECTOR: 
. ' 

The Hearer has ft.led ·the following Repo·rt :ne.r"e:i;n: 

··::·.~'. · ··· ... '~Defenct?-nt na_s _p.lead,ed not gu11~ty to ·the following 
·charg·e: .~·,; ·· ". ·· ..... __ 

.. ·~ ·. . . ~ . ,. . 

· · 1on .su;nday, No·vember '9, ·195'8:1 ·aJt :abo·ut '9:5.5 
-_a..:rti,., 10:00 a.m ... 10:05 -.a .• m .• ,and 10~07 a.m .• , you .s1old 
'and"·d'eLl.ve·red .and alloweg, permi:tt:ed and .suf.fe:red the ·sale 
.and ·delivery of al~coh.o]~.i:~ beverage.a:, :at .retail,. in their. 
:o·r1g·1nal contai·ne·rs :fo'r ·co:nsUinptlon o,·f.f -your 11e:e.n-s:ed 

.· premi:s:es,-· and allowed., .per:mitt·ed and :s'uf:f.ered .. ttte ,re.mova·1 
.... of· .:said. alcoholic ·beverage,s· .f.r,om -your 11,c·ens:ed premi.'s·es'.; 

.. ·: 'itr v101a·t1on of Rule 1 bf .St-ate. :aegu:liatiio.n :No .. .38 .• ·:1 

. - . ' . 

:._---.. ·.:·· .. ·· ; ·uAt·. the- heari~g ·be·rei-n thre.e age,nt~s (:her€rinaf'te:r ide·nti­
"f::L~ed .. :as ~ Agen·t:s c, · F and . .o) ·te-st ified ·that :th-e,y arr:ive.d .. ·in ·the 
·-v:ic·ant·t:y -.of d·erendant •.s· ·pr.emls£:rs :at ·.ab:out '-9::·Lm ;a,.m,. :on Sunday., 
Novembe11

. ,·9., 1958. Agent C :·:te.-s'tif~ied.· :that ~the ·othe:r .two ·agents 
~retria.1ned· outs:ide -:·and' th~it· .he .:-im::me-dla-te:ly ;e1lte:red 'the :,pr:emises 
.~rnd sat ·at ··the ·bar; tha·t ·the.re ·wer~e ,'aJ~.o~ut twe.nty""'.f~o.ur :pa t.r.ons 

·i· 

••• -·:· .;•p :i. 
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in the premises, and that the licensee and William Taylor 
were acting as bartenders~ Agent C further testified that 
at about 9:55 a.m~ he observed a male patron purchase from 
Mr. Rowland a pint of· Hunter whiskey; that the patr"on put 
the bottle in hls pocket and left the premises; that at about 
10:00 a.mo he observed another male patron purchase from" · 

. Mr. Rowland a pint of Ca.lvert whiskey which the patron put 
in his topcoat pocket; that at about 10:05 ~.m. he observed 
a third male patron purchase from Mr. Rowland a pint bottle 
of Ruby ·califor·nia ·port wine; that the patron put the ·bottle 
in his pocket and left the· premises. Agent C further testified 
that shortly thereafter he ·a~ked Mr. ·Rowland for a pint of . 
Seagram's· Seven Crown whiskey ~to take with me;* that 
Mr. Rowland gave· him the bottle after tearing a portton of 
the tax stamp off wi·th a shar.p',instrument and that, after . 
paying $3~00 for the bottle, he (the agent) left the prem­
ises ·with the· .bottle .. and -shortly thereafter showed it to the 
two agents who had remained outside. 

·"Age·nt F .testified that he and Agent O were standing 
i'n the 'doorway diagona.lly across the street frorn defendant's 
premises when he saw Agent C leave such -premises ·at about 
10:10 a.m~; that, after Agent C showed him· the bottle of 
S~ven. Crown whiskey, all agents entered defendant 1 s pre·m1ses 
where., after the agents identified themselves, he spoke to 
Mr~ Rowland who was standing at the far end of the bar and. 
showed him the bottle of Seagram whiskey. Agent·F further .. 
testified that, pointing to Agent C, he asked Mr. Rowland . 
'How much did you charge this man for this bottle•_, to whict?­
Rowland replied 1_I didn't sell him anything; 1 that Agerit C 
then entered ,into the conversation, saying .. Why,, just befbre 
I bought.this bottle he sold a bottle of Ruby wine to another 
fellow' and that M.~. Rowland then denied that he had made such 

~ a sale. 

·'~gent o testified that Agent C left defendant's prem­
ises about. 10:10 a~me and that, after the three agents entered 
the premises~ Agent F had a conversation with Mr. Rowland· 
wherein the latter denied that he sold the bottle of Seagram 
whiskey to.Agent c:a.nd further denied that he had made a sale 
of a bottle of Ruby port. 

"On behalf o.f defendant, testimony was given by defend­
ant and John Johnson, Wilmer Toy and George Conlon, who stated 
they were patrons in defendant's premises on the morning of · 
November 9, 1958. As to the three alleged sales to persons 
o,ther than Agent C,, Mr~ Rowland- testified that he does not 
recall selling a pint of Hunter whiskey but.that two men were 
drinking from a bottle .of Hunter whicb one of them had pur-· 
chased at the bar'1· Mr., Rowland admitted that he had sold a 
pint bottle of Calvert whiskey to a 1Mr. Brown' and said that 
this patron 'drank it out of the bottle. 1 He also admitted 
that he had sold a bottle of port wine to another,patron but . 
said th?-t he also gave cups to this patron and that .the patron 
went, to a table where he drank the contents of the bottle after· 
p9uring the co,ntents into the cups. Mr. Rowland denied that 
any of the patrons had carried -any of these thre·e .bottles from 
the licensed premises .f) This, of c·ourse, is directly contrary 
to the testimony of Agent c who testified _that. each of these 
three patrons carried a bottle out of the licensed premises. 

"As to the alleged S{:lle. of the bottle of Seagram whiskey 
to·Agent C, the defense is one of the most unusual ever pre­
sented in the,history of the Division. John Johnson and Wilmer 
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. Toy testified that they were seated at the ba:r when Agent c:.:"t· ,. 
entered alone .and took.a seat between them; that all three 
engaged· in a conversation during which the name of a personr. · 
known as Nelson .Tat~. was mentioned; that Agent· c, after pur··~ 
chasing drinks .for. h.im and Toy·, asked Johnson if he could get': : 
a bottle there, to which Johnson replied:that he could but 
that he would. have to drink it on, the premises; that Johnson·· 
then suggested that they chip in and get the bottle, whereupon 
Johnson and Toy ·each put four quarters .and Agent C put ten dimes 
on the b~r; tha~.immediately thereafter Johnson purchased the · 
p;tnt of .Seagram Seven whiskey for said .$3.00.from .Mr. '.Rowland 

·who broke the ·seal ·and gave them three cups,; that Mr" J.ohnson 
·took the bottle and put it 9n. a table; that. Johnson :lmnred"'i-
· ately went t·o the bathroom and Toy tQ answer the telephone and 
that, when they returned to the table, th~ bottle and Agent C 
were gone; that .Johnson then asked Mr. Rowland what happened 
to the· bottle and that Mr. Rowland replied 'I don't know; I 
guess your friend took it;' that Johnson .went out the front 
door in an endeavor to find the agent .and that the agent was 
nowhere ·1n aight·o This is. substantially the same story told 
by Mro .~owland insofar as his participation in the incident 
is concerned. George.Conlon testified that he entered detend­
ant's premises on the morning of November 9.where he had a 
beer ·and then met a friend wh.o suggested thfl.t they have. .some 
wine; that he purchased'from the bartender a bottle of wine 

·which.the bartender opened and gave to him With several paper 
cups,· Qf. course, there iB nothing in.this testimony Wnich 
indi.cates that this is the sale of California .Port wine to - · 
which the agent:~eferredo Mr. Conlon also testified that 'he 
saw Agent C seated at the bar with Mr. Johnson and Mr •. Toy 
but. did not overhear.their conversation or observe the pur~ 
ohaae of the bottle of whiskey~ · · 

· 
19This . is a very serious case because 1 t is quite evident 

that it is impossible to reconcile ·the testimony of Agent C and 
the . testimony of these patron·s •. Agent C denied that he. frater­
nized with Johnson or Toy at the bar and, in· fact, denied that 
he· spoke to either· of them on the ·morning· in question. He fur­
ther denied that ne picked up this· 'bottle from the table and 
stated tha~t Mr. Rowla.nd had given· it, to him across the bar. 
The agent :admitted-that he knew a person by the name of George 
Tate who.lived in Metuchen,, and said that. he had mentioned this 
name to a patron not involved in these proceedings.when he pre-

. vio.usl:y visited defendant •s premises in :the evening on November 
· 1,. 1958111. The testimony as to. what occurred when ·the three . 
· agents re-entered the premises le~ds me to believe that .Agent c 
is telling the truth. · If the testimony given by Johnson and 
Tate were true,,· the ·most natural thing would be· that they would 
raise an outcry against the action of ·Agent C, when the three 
agents ent~red and certainly the ~lefendant would have immedi­
ately made a complete explanation ·of the manner in which Agent ·c 
sneaked the bottle ~rom the premi~es while the1·' backs of his 
alleged. companions· were turned. Instead, defe1pdant merely denied 
that he had sold a bottle .to the agent or to e.ny other person ·.for 
·consumptio·n off the premises-. Johnson and Toy· testified that, 
when .tne agents re~~r.ned and were talking to Mr. :Rowland, they -
tried to enter into the conversation but were told.· by Mr. Rowland 
to· mind their own business and that he would take'care of it. 
The agents deny· that Johnson and Toy attemptt~d to take part in 
the conversation between theni and.·Mr. Rowland. It/further 
appears that the seal on one side of the Seagram whiskey bottle· 
had .. been broken but that the bottle had never been opened. In 
my. opinion, the evidence is sufficient to esta.blish defendant's 
guilt not only as·to .the three alleged sales to other patrons but 
also as to the sale to Agent c. I recommend, therefore, that 
~efendant be found guilty as charged. 
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'" .. . · . "D~fendant has a prior record. · Effective Ootohe·r 31 1 
· ·195~, his license was suspended by the local issuing author-. 
ity .for·three days for aell1ng alcohqlio beverages in·or,1g1nal 
containers for off-premises ,consumpt1¢n during prohibited · . 

. ~hours, .. in violation_ of Ru'le l ·of sta.te'.:;1 Regulation No. ":38 •. · 
·_'. Sinoe this 1.s a s~cond similar viola~~~~n within .a five-year· 

.. Period, -.r rec·ommend tha·t· an order be"fe*1tered suspending , . 

. defendan~, •s. license for thirty days·~'' .. ;:Ji~e Jay 'a Bar & Grilli. 
:Ino., Bulletin 1248, ·Item 5." . · · : . "' .. . . · . · , · · · 
. ' ' ' : . . . . . : ~· : . . :'.~·- .. . ' .:· " . ' ' . 

. . . " ~o exceptions to the Hearer 1!s;'··m:~port ~e·re ··taken ,within 
.the .. time limited by ~ule 6 .of State ·Re-~m::iation ·No.· 16.. .~ · 

. . . I :· , , r' ·. . . . . 

'. . . . . . .. · .. · ·.r.:· ' :'·· ' . . . . 
· .... ·: ..... ·.· Having carefully oonsidered·/thef.1~:;faota and .-Ciro um~' 
· .· :: stanc(3_s·.here1n,. ~.concur· in -the .. :f'1pd1_ng·~,li;_~nd. conclus~ons o~ 
>J~~ ,. the Hearer· and ·adopt. his· reoommehdat;ion!·~n.ii. · 

i 

.. ' "· ·. . .. . . ' ·. '. ' · .. ' . ' . ' . ' . ' .,_ • ... : ' . " ; ... :,-;,J 'ii'· '. : - . . ; . . ; ; . ' 

-.. · \. · Aooorg1ngly,~·~tt ia, o._q ,.thi~ 2oteffj~ay of Apr:i.1;~. 1959~ · . 
. , ·-. . _--:. . . . . '.I-.· ": .. ·. / . . " .· .... , .. . 

I _·,,_ ., .• QRDERED that. Plenary Reta11·.cotj'~WtiPtion ·License c-~2, ' )-; 
:_-.;1e~ued . .-by. ~he Mu);11c.ipal Board· _of ·Alooho.:~1.·~~ Beverage_ Control· of . 
_.·the ·city of ·Rahway to Theod·ore_ F. Rowla~qr1~" t/a. Ted· Rowland •s_ . 

.. ·care,:.for premises 39-41 E. Milton Aven~e~:1·Rahway,.-be :and.the 
· ·;- sam·e .. ie ·he. re by eusperid~d ·for- thir.ty (3o:)_:l!H~:~Ys'.. comm,enoing: at . · 

_ · ,-2 :OO a.m-~ .:Monday," April 27, 1959, and .te,~ntinat1ng at·-2.:00 ei.·m~· 
Wed11esd~y, May 27,. 1959. . 1 • · 

- '' ,· 

... 
', ... 

' : ( . , 

· WILLIAM· HoWE1:w,:BAvrs 
. ' . :· ~'J.1· ij! :,. . 

· . Directo~1'f:: . ·. 
~ . .:- , ' . ;, '. ~ , .• -. . 1~1 . . . . 

!".·<f~.·~ .. ::b:rscrpt,rNARY PROCEEDINGS.- SALE-To INTdf~.cATED PERSON.-· · ·-.. 
··OBSCENE :LANGUAGE - LICENSE -SUSPENDED FO,Rk25 DA.Y~-1. ·LESS. 5· 

' ... ,.. 'FOR ·P~A. ' , . ' ' .. . . . 

) , ... 
. ·, '·.::····.· 

.I .. 

CONCLUSIONS .. ·:· 
-AND ORDER.·.: .. 

• (1'; 

- '•,: ,· ~\, ' ' ' ' 

·,-,.1·.· . 

. _ .... . ·.,.: .. ' 

. . ~ .. : ' ' . -

'. .,. .~- -· '· 

· · · 111. on January 29 ,·, 1959, you sold, .. s.erved· and 
-... d.~livered. and allowed, ·permit,ted and suffered th~.-. .. · 

: sale,. service and delivery-.of alcoholic beverages,. 
~.directly or indirectly 1 t'O a ·person actually or 

·.' . apparently intoxicated, ;an_d. all.O\'{ed, .permit.tad. and . 
: · auffe.red. the. consumption of .suQh ·beverages QY suoh- · 

. . ... ~ . . 

... person· in and. upon your licensed. premises; in viola· . : , ..... 
tion _of ·Rule l ~or "state .Regulation No~· 20. 

"' . 
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02~ · On January ·16, 21, 2L~.il 25 and 29, 1959, you 
allowed, p·et'lllitted and suffered foul, ftlthy and obscene. 
language in and upon your licensed premises; in viola-. 
tion of Rule 5 of· State Regulation No" 20"" 

On January 16, 21, 24, 25 and 29, 1959,, ABC agents,_
1

,,, 

While in der·endant •s licensed premj.ses, overheard from time .. " .. 
to time .. the defendant 9S bartender and other persons use foul, 
filthy and indecent language. On January 29th the agents 
observed ·a male ·pat1~on, who appeared to be intoxicated, 
stagger· into the· licensed premises and purchase a glass. of 
·beer. Thereafter the agents had ·difficulty in questioning 
such patron because he drooled, his speech was slurred and he 
almost f.ell f:t,om the bar stool upon which he was seated .. 

Defendant has no prior adjudicatE.-j recordtl I shall 
suspend .the. li·cense. for twenty-five days, the minimum suspen­
sion for the··violations set forth in Charges 1 and· 2 · 
{Re Spillane, Bulletin 1259, Item 7). Five days will be 
remihted for the plea entered hereinJl leaving a net suspension. 
of twenty days~ 

· Acc6rd1ngly, it is~ on this 14th day of April• 1959, 

ORDERED that. Plenary Retail Consumption License C-198 .. 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Con~rol 
of the City of Newark to Dude 1.s Bar, Inc o (A Corp.), ~/a 
Dude's Bar, for premises 1126 Broad Street, Newark, be and the 
same is hereby suspended for twenty (20) days, commencing at 
2 :00 a.m" Tuesday,. April 21, 1959, and terminating at 2 :00 
a.me Monday, May ·11, 1959 Q · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director., ·' J·:-----

4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings .against 

HARRY ROSENTHAL 
·119 Lincoln Avenue 
Orange 1 Ne J o , 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenar·y Ret.ail Consump-) 
tion License C-45, issued by the ) 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the City of· ) 
Orange. .· 
--~~--~~--~~------~--~---~-----~~ 

CONCLUSIONS 
·AND ORDER 

Michael N$ Steinberg,, Esq~ J) Attorney for Defendant-licensee o 

Edward Fo Ambrose 3 Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant.pleaded nolo contendcre to the following 
charge: 

"on· M9.rch 12, 17, 19 and April· I, 1959, you 
engaged in and allowed~, permitted and suffered gambling, 
viz.; the making and accepting of horse race bets, in and 
upon your· licensed premises; in viola ti.on of Rule 7 of 
State Regulation Noe 20e II 
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. on the occasions mentioned in the charge hereib, ABC 
agents· vi~ited d(;)fendant 1s· licensed premises, at which time 
the agent~·either placed bets with Peter Acquadro (a bar· 
tender. ernp.loyed by defendant) or. gave money and names of 
ho:rs~~ on Which they pla.ced bets to the defendant to be 
turned ov~r. to Acquadro. On the occasion of April 1, 1959, 

. the agents 'had .~~e~iously recorded the serial numbers on the 
·money (bills) givi;3n to Acquadro in payment of the bets and, 
after they had identified themselves to Acquadro in the 
presence· of a local police -officer who :had been assigned to . 

··cooperate in the :,investigation, Acquadro produced the '~marked" 
'bills. · 

. Defendant .. as ari individual licensee has no prior 
· adj_udicated record.. However, ·effectivE:i May 9, 1949, a license 
held_ by defendan~;' and Martin W. Geller as partners (for ·other . 
premises in Orange·) was suspended for :r:tfteen days fo.r sale of 
alcoholic beverage· a to minors (Re Rosenthal and Geller, Bulle -
·tin 843:, Item 4) •. Since this dissimilar violation occurred· 

. more than five years ago, it will not be considered in fixing 
· : the instant penalty (f!.e Forster, Bulletin 1269, Item 9). I 
·· shall- ·suspend defendant 1s license for twenty-five days, the 

. · minimum suspension in cases involving commercialized gambling 
· ·when a licensee or emJ?loyee 1s involved (Re Jassogne &'Houckes, 
~,Bulletin 1226, Item 5) and remit five days for the plea entered 

herein,, leaving a; .. net suspension of twenty days. · 

Accordingly, it is~ on this 15th day of April, 1959, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-45, 
issued by the Muntcipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of the City of Or~nge to Harry Rosenthal, for premises 119 
Lincoln. Avenue { Orange, be and the same is hereby suspended .­
for twenty (20J days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Tuesday, April 
21, 1959~ and terminating at 2:00 a.m. Monday, May 11, 1959. 

' . 
WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 

Director. 

5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY·· 
LABELED - PRIOR R:~CORD - LICENSE SUS;?ENDED FOR 20 DAYS·.J· 
.LESS 5 FOR PLEA •. _ . 

In the Matt.er of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

. REGINA HITTNER·-& JOSEPH HODES 
) 

. t/a JOE'S.BAR & GRILL 
9· Saybrook Place 

) 

'.NeW?trk 2, N. J ~;~ ) 

Holders of ·Plenary Retail Cons-ump-
tion 'License.C-519~ issued by the ) 

·.MW)icipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control 9f the Ci·ty of ·~ . )_ 
Newarke · ' · 
-------------~---~-----------------)' 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Herman L~ Braun, E·sq., Attorney' for Defendant-licensees. 
David s ~ ; P11tzer1 :...Esq., appearing for the Di vis ion of · 

Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR : . ·.: . 

. ~ Defendants. pleaded non vult to a cha_rge. alleging· that 
they po·asessed on,-;"their licen'Sed premises alcoholic ·-beverages 
in bottle·s_ bearing. labels which did not truly describe their.· 

cont'ents I in violation of Rule 27 of State Re-gql.ation No. 20~ 
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. On· February 19:, 1959 an ABC age:nt ·aei·zed- .. a number oft·~~ 
. bottles or. alo6holic beverages ·on ;the -de.rendant·s ' ''ltcensed ~'."·~ 
premises because -their content's ·appet~:red :to oe".:,darker in ;Hv . 

. color th~ ··normally' obaerve.d -in a:ltl~hoil-1c ·:be:ver:age:e .of that 
brand. . Subs·eque.nt ·an·a.1ys1a by ·the· ·Di1V:ta::Lon \'tih:fi'mitat ·disclos.e:a 
that the -cont'.enhs or· two of ·'~r~r1'0. :l:>;o.t·t;:i~.a>when .;c·ompa~ed .w.1tl{~,\ .. 
eamrJles .(>f--.tne ·genuine . .pr.od.uc·t _._;o.r ''{ttJ:e ::ia'be.:1e:d-.;;~rand;s varied i< " 

· subst'iant·fally -in .s.olias ar1d ·atrici:s+- .. , · · · ' · 

. _ ... Defendant· partne·rshl.p ;ha .. s no .:Pt''i'o:-r :·:a·ojudlc:ate·d ·record'~ 
H-eweveri .. --a. · .::lice:na.e held 'by ·Jo;s.eph ·;H'adre;sJ, .'tnd{i~:t(l.ua.lly,,, · tor -,.ji · 
;~cft;fle r . pr·em1:s es in ·Newark wa·s s1u'Sl'.)end1ed :.r.or -.ta.n' ?dta,~s'.'I '{e.rr e c ti ve 
F~~bP. Ua.ry 6 1 · 1956, ·by the lo.cat '.iS'filt£1ng :a1itno,:r.~t~ · TfOr -an "hour a " 
-Violation. r Shall suspend :the .:11t1·e:n-se trf' .'.:d,e:f:·e:bd'&nts ·'for the 
rjiinimum· p·eriod Qf. fifteen daya 'W~~n~e ·two ··ibottle·s --~ne involved 
r(Re. Gav~lak, Bulletin 1245,~ J:tem· ;6\)',,, 't.o :w,ti::1ch ~~.11~1 ·be added ~, 
rf:l've :·1days by reason -of the ,pr.1.or diUis.!miiar ··'.V.ii;C>;l"'Sitl'On of .. 

.. Joseph· :H(>des within th.a_ pa'E(t_·,r:.-rve ·y-:e1a.r:s ;;(1cd\, ~.Fte·:_"Blt.>ne·er ·care,· 
_.:Inc-., Bu11e·t1n.1193, Item 7}.)_··m'Rking "a ·t.o·tal :zsus,1Jens±:o-r;i of 
·:tWen~y -day.a o' · · Ftve days :wtl·,~. :be :rettit'tt:e·d. ~or {~b~ · ;p:leB ~ente:red 
"here,~n, ·leaving a· n·at: sus·i»e:na:io.rl :ot ~r:1'f't;e:e_:~ .:a.ayso: • 

.'.; ' . . . . :. 
\. ·' 

Acc'<:>~~'ing·1y., it is,· ·o·J;.l '.thts ·'..9th :.O.:~y 1~r )J\l)l'd.l,~, :19.59., ! 

.. . ORDER.En· that· Plenary Re.t·a:fl ':tJo.~:st1m11t~d:on('~L1tcense .. c-519 ,· 
:'i.Efa.·ue-Ci py the Municipal· .Board, ;:or ;Ai,c:orro:l'atc :~e·v~·:rr~ge ·fCe~trol 
·.o~r- ·the. City t,.f Newark to ·Reg·:1na. .>H'.i:t.t\tle:r /& :;:rdta'.E!:ph .. :~Ho:d1e1s:~ t/a · . 
·Jo·e 'e · Bar · & ·Gr :t 11, . :r or· pr:e-.m.is:e'a . -·~l '.'S~ybno"ok ~~~J:~:cre,i;t :~N·ew:ar.k:, be . 
.:tind the same ia here by suspended ;f. .. or .. ~r~tl'~te:e11i . ;t{,1:5'~ '.::G};~vs1, "Oom- . · · 

·· ?nehcing :at ·2 :OO ·a ~m. ·Monday:, ::A:pr:,1l .::a;o.,, ·111~5:9;, ·:a~a. Jte:nrf:ln~ting . 
· :a,:t 2 :,.bo a .m:.: . Tuesday, · May 5<, .l'~5'9_·• :_ ·-~;:. · ·· · · 

. ··t~tt~L· .:L. "I. '1A111'11 ·Lun:t~m '~1vf~~;i-t · . 
. ·VUl.- · ,, ·. · ~ ·!li!Tl. ~ll\:/'VV,J.;:, .:;~ff·~V~;J..·~ 

.rn:;~~·e:cft:o:r.a• ·. 

-6'f• . ::MO.HAL TURPITUDE - COMMER(J:J:AtIZED .. _;GAMBLING .;;ffEW -~m:o .~'.TWO:LVE 
. ,,. : 

·. ;MORAL .TURPITUDE UNDER 'FACTS ·~o;[i1 -_rpA8E1-• · . 

.f.l(pnin. ·:Jt4;~ :n::es.9 
Re: .'El~:gofb'.~::l\~t:Y)Np.:~_(:Q:S:5 '..:.· · 

_, ._Applicant seeks a de't'emnj;na:t'.:~on· ~a1s ·tt'o :1~11e1ul:er to:r :not 
'.;we .1s '.eligible to be aas-'o:c11'a"ued '-vt~th ~thfe :a~1g,~u.ota ~~na,uat~u ~in 

. ~~New Jersey. · ·': · 

. . . · :1t appears from .;·the ::cr;im~:na}l w·e)por:t;s ~:ne:cethv.e:a. £at -:.this. 
if>lv'.Jjfion that :on June ·26,;,. ·11958,oij gapp:JSi;cfErttt 1-P'.l~·a~1e:a ~g,~~ty .in. 
;9 ·'federal Court .. to cha.rge;s :aJLi~e:g~ng ~tn~t .. ~tie _'.:.eflg~ge:Ci 51n ·~the 
:~titfs:ineS·s of re.ca i ving/wag:er.a __ ((bb:o-kma.k:i:n_g,~).,, tra:;1:1e~a tto ::cyo:llect 
i\Or ~.pay over ··excise taxeJ3,~ ·,.:r1ai!Jie'O. ·.-'to -:make -~s~u:rn1s ~ana ifai.led . 
·ft'b display occupational ·,tax --~~ft'amp,; :;t'n '.v~o;lat~on -,·td.f tbhe . : 
1:tnternal .. Revenue 18.wih ·As ·a. :r~,s .. u11t <b.r ':t11e ~.:&d:Bl~~Y fpilea· ~to the .. 
~a:'tore said ol'f'e nae s ,, appticant ;·wa!s :rrs:tnl~:a ,'.(~3~i5~tl.Qj.{0D ~and .:r.e.o.e 1 ved · 
·::a ~s;uspended sentenc·e for ;a ~perlitiCi fd'~ '{tw.o )~e:art:si. • : . · . _. · . ·.· · .· 

· · :··Applican~" tes.t·1r1ed ~t'~at ;~£.·or. ,:a .jpe:1j1,nd <df -~~r.ou~.t~:~n .months 
·;ihe )iccepted ··1ieta~ dn ·l').or~3:e:,a .. arid :?1"r~em .tth'e :'lT1o:n~·,YJ.s. :'.r~:e'.Ql!1ive.o-.~pa1d · 
·''Of~ the . re-s:p,ect'ive_ winn·e~r:~:'• · · ·~sJ: · ; · 

-·~ . ' . l 

. . ·'The -o·rime· of boo·kmak:tn~g :-"rria;y \Or, ,im~¥ ~nQ,t:/~::tn\V.ci0!¥e ·fmo.ral . 
. :~.'~,p·tt_tiqe~,~ .d:ep~nc1:1ng_ ~d~ 'ftf:!~., ~:~!~t:nc;~~~&;~~:ce~ ~~d;'!i '~:kdh r~~f~a.;~. . .'. . 
lB..e~."'~;ca-se :Mo. J651,. ··Bulle~t··:t·n ·~Jtqa;~f'. ~m~t!Jtn· ~1;~ , ~Wh~·n: ·:s~~~ $:t's :~a'.~pr:1pq1parf -~ 
\O:i' _,:a,-_ ''lieutenant "·.in o-omme;r~o\:5£aa:.tz1l:!a: ~gam~l!~~g;, :~t't .111aa :tbeen · ruled .. ._ 
:~tb~'~.>~he .. cr-ime 1nvo:lve's -.:mo:r~~1 ·~:;p:t~tr;p;;tt:~tt;e.,. ·~iR.e. .~;Ga:a:~ ·'.Mo,,. ~635, .. 

:·. . -,.p - .. 

. j 

':( 
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Bulletin 946,· Item 10; Re Case No. 641, Bulletin 963, Item 5. 
Since, as appears.herein, applican-tparticipated .in bookmak:Lng 
as a:principal, I am of ,the opinion that he was convicted of 
a crime involving moral turpitu~e. 

" 

It is ~,:recommended th.at applicant be advised that, . 
in the opinion of the ·Director, he is disqualified by statute 
because of said conviction from being assoc~ated with the 
alcoholic beverage industry in this State arid that any licen­
see who employs ·him or permits him to be connected in any 
business capacity.with hi~ licensed premises will subject his. 
·license to suspension or revocation. R. s. 33:1-25, 26. It 
is further reconirQended that applicant be advised that he may 
file a petition f9r relief in disqualification· removal pro­
ceedings (R~ s. 33:1-31.2) on ·or after Jtine 26, 1963 provided, 
however, ·that he does not become involved with the law in the 
meantime• 

·APPROVED: 
.WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 

Director. 

Clarence E. Kremer 
Attorney. 

I" 
{ ': 

7. SEIZURE - FORFEITURE PROCEEDINGS - SPEAKEASY IN PRIVATE 
DWELLING - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, FURNISHINGS AND CASH RECEIPTS 
ORDEREp FORFEITED •. 

In the Matter of the Seizure on 
August 10, 1958 of a quantity of 
alcoholic beverages, furnishings, 
and $..12.00 in cash at the premises 
occupied by Lucille Brown, located . 

) 

) 

) 
· at 122 Camden Street., City of Newark, 

County·or Essex anq State of New ) 
Jersey. 
--~------------~~-~------------~--~---) 
Jack Wildman, Esq., by David A. Adelman, 

· . Lucille Brown. 
I. Edwa~~ Aniada, Est1., appearing for the 

Beverage~Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Case No. 9771 

ON HEARING 
CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 

Esq., Attorney for 

D:tvision of Alcoholic 

The Hearer has f'iled the following Report herein: 

"This matter came on for hearing pursuant to R. s.· 
33:1-66 and· further pursuant to a stipulation signed by Lucille 
Brown on August 29, 1958- to determine whether a quantity of · 
alcoholic beverages, $12.00 in cash, and various furnishings, 
described in a schedule attached hereto, seized on August lO, 
1958 at premises occupied by Lucille Brown, located at 122 · 
Camden Street, Newark, New Jersey, constitute unlawful property 
and sijould be forf~ited. 

· :"The seiz .. ure was made by ABC agents because of alleged 
unlawful sales of alcoholic beverages at the premises • 

. · ". · 11.Pen~ing ··seizure hearing in the ease, all of the seized 
proper:ty, excepting the alcoholic beverages and $12 .oo in cash, 
was re:turned to Lucille Br_own upon payment by her, under pro­
test, of the sum of $100.00 to the Director of the Divisionzof 
Alcoho:lic. Beverage·,. Control,- pursuant to R. S. 33 :1-66, re pr~ -
senting its appraised retail value, under a stipulation that 
the Director shoyld dete,rmine at such hearing whether such ·sum 

., 
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. > "When. the matte.r came <;;>.{) fQX' hea;rtng pJ~suant to rt. ~'.:!."{<: 
3·3 :~~-66 and the afore.s.aiO._ s~~~~latiqn., al? aP.Pf1 .. ~ranee was '.. ¥ .. .,,,.t:~i .. 
ent~~ed_ on behali': of Lucille .:6V:9>.W0::1.,. whp: ~J;;>ught.-.,.'J'e.tul?n. or ·tn·e · .. 
.af;or,esaid deposit of $.lO.O· .• oo ,. .FQ.I;f~e~;.tu:r.e. g.f tbe. a.leohol:Lc I; ~.,~ 
b~v~rages and the $12.00 :t.n .. eaJ:Jn'.:;w.a.:~;-.,~·ng.t~oppoa.e,~:J::f.. ' > :· '1:{1Ye~ 
. ~i. • • "' .~ " ·, :.,~1 ,~ 

''·.. . .. "The substance or teetim.omr b~r A!SC"' age~nta· 1·fr a~ fo:l+,qwa.: 
' . . • ,>;.::.· 

. : "on Sunday, Auguat 3~- l~f;e ~wo·:·A]}cr. ageri~:~f-· were ;adm~ittea ... 
. lPY t.tJc ille Brown. to the · baeeme.nt ot the: ~wel;J:,ing:', at lA2 Camden · 
.'Stpeet anq there· purchas~4 from. :ne~r:· two· ~ot.t.1e·ffr·9f be·e.r and a 

. , ·~:rink· of whiskey 8 ·on· sund.J:ty,; Aug:µs:t 10,_ ... 1:95t'Pe>ne. of_ the agents 
·$.Sain· entered the. basemetH~- ot' tne ·oui;lcl.1.ns:, <t.,u¢.1lle l3rown and 

' ~· ilumbe:r . of other pe:rsonf:J weure. t"ll~l"' ~-;· "ome of.,.,: wnom appeared to 
P~- P,r:tnking · a~coholio· beve:rag~~,, . One .. ot>~·tnes:e· p.ersons .. wa$. . 

. Qt)~<?rved purchasing a: drink of. wb1e:key. •.. ~·-Tne--~.~g,ent as~ed \ · 
~QQille. Brown for .a. drink of Wlliat:e·1: and .one· of. b..eer-1, ·but; she 

·. t9ld him she only had wh.1.sk~y~, wn~t ~s~:nt pu~oh.~i;fe.~'l two drinks. 
r:r+ whiskey from Lucille· ;r;woWJ.1.,. on. eaa·ll, q:eo·a~·:ion• he p·aid her : 
w~th ·a dollar b~ll ident1f1-~d- b.~\(''~e.r-i~,:t. ti·umbeP•.-:··: She p.laced 
thesJ3 bills in a dresser d:r~wer :~~·n. ~n~ a.d:jao:e.n.t; r.o.om: .... , Other 
AaC' ~gents and local poli·a~- ef.f:io.~:t-e'/ ~nt~·red/'thf;l pre·mi~es i 

·· etl.o;r~l'y after the. agent wa,s S'e:rv:ed· Vt~th.- th~· ~:~.o~nd,. d~11')k of 
W.tl.4-~~ey, and disclosed thE;!'1~. 14,e.ntft_~'·•· : _ ':.· .· ~-::. · . · : 

. j.· ·. ''Lucille. Brown did not ho~l4~ ~tlyr -l~;-o.en~~:-· j:Uth~r~~.1ng her 
tf'~ sell alcoholic beverag;ea, ano.t· the, p~e~·iee~.;;were. not:' licensed 
f·~r that. purpose 11 The ag·ent ~f.r:t~:e:d>.:·:a: pa~tta;J;'.ly'.·ru..ll. b.o·ttie ·or 

'wn1a¥.ey, a bottle or. beep, ~:·12-~oQ. 1n:e.:'lud~n$. th~;; :tw(J ma~ke:d ' 
g.~11~, · and various f urnieh1pg:a :Lc;1oat.fttl 1·n ·t.h~fr ·bae:ement ! : 

I ~. ;. ' ' ,... • ~ 

. ";Lucille Brown, although. p~:f.1aP.t ·at: ij'fue: be:ari·JJg:,. was .not . 
- ,~~e.-s·e.nted as a witness, no:r- we,re· ·,afly o.;~be~ ·~4tn.e.~es'e'~ ·presented 
.:g~ h~r behalf 8 · In~tead, he;;p 'Q.O:\U'H~~'-l: m:o;ye;d;1 ~Q" :d;:~;e 1mt,s:s.· the !pro-
-~,~~gtnga on the ground tf.l.a.t .. ~'t: ·bi~·Qf::,DO't: t.li~Ul: f\!:1;lt;a(tilie.Jbed. tqat 
tn~. t terns seized and r~t-~~~'(l ;u,on .. · :g~pQ.,Si1t. oft .:une. :e,a:eh.· we.re 
'g.~;e;d in connection with t.ne; :$.ale; -~fl~; '.del~-ve;rw Q.~; :al·cone .. :i1:c '' 
· l)~verage s, and were not Qonnei(ft.~:·d.i' ·wi~, o:r·' '\\J.:dld :~tl: th..e: ~.1'-leged 
;+,i.:~egal liquor activitiefh · ·· · 

, nThis · content ion ~l~la : '.beiin . if;);o.ii1aql:ert~'nt:l.l' · w,E;tjie:e.;t:e:ti~ . :py ·'.the 
.p,~v1.f!'ion, for the reasons _f,~1:1;1 ;e.!e,tv:fo:r·tb:. tn>:~e,_· ·,se:i'Zu~e Oas.e 
Ne>-:., 7480,. Bulletin 857, It:~ra; :3i1. --'~:~t~ed ·\d::th:. ap,.~9:ilal·]~1f·-~e1zure 
"©SJsie.· No. 85"5~ JI Bullet:1n.l08:$. 1~ l:\b:em- 7~--1a;~cl· . 1Sa'i'~f;~~Et :·ca:r:J!e .. No~ 8634, 

. -~'ti:lletin·"··.105 ;. Item .4.' I r:e:0,.0:mmtflQ'. tha;t ·:ijFi(e._:¢0\t:~O-ft, t~'~'d::LEJniiss . 
· ·t~~_,, .. ;P.rooeeqings be denie,Q.., . ,,~ · · 

• . ..: _nThe testimony. of the, A~~i .:~ml~~:~:s. 't_M.;ib~-· th- :pu,r.e:h;~:sed 
, ,~~c,oho.1:1;.c beverages at. tne· :~:remiliEJ..;e11i '.;f;~:om· ~tfuq~t.,l!:~~/ :13row.n:; ;ts not 
. ''l;Qptradicted Q It theref()·l'@:'· ?8;~p;i!a,i~;$1· 'Jh'.aft. ,a;t: ·;ie:a~4; .. ·tbe; Whiskey 

:§e,:1zed fa illicit because ·tt 1W2l.JiV·'t~t'ej:n(8.e.d~ :f~o~r,. J:;l\l;.e: w:ttho:ut a · 
:~~.Q~ ns e G R e s 0 33 : 1-1 ( :t:). ~; .. :wti;e: :~~:·t: ·.· -~blitt .. \~l!'!Jt. ·;S;, .· am:L\l(l :1Cj.;uant1 t y· 
·W:-:s, s:eized is immaterial. ~ai ;·se.tZ:1.~e.;· .;6aia~ ~(:t.,. {$'!#+.lQ,,. .Bu:11e·t1n 

... :a,;o.QG.~9 · :ttem 3 41 The illio.:i.t. :¥fb.:t:e.)~r~f·,~ii~ .. ,ii1'.f,'¥P:~rfa~~t· gr:o:perty, 
ln:eluding the· $12.00 in·· e'a:sn..: .. ·se;tz:e:Q;:,.'.t®i~~~,w-14r.h·-. 1.n; ,~ ·~as;ement, 

l~jj~! 1~3;~ -fl~):r~: s1:r3~~1~1:::~~$!~~~!1!. ~~.~e::;ce · 
-~:e;e:e.nted it. is my optni·Qll '~Jla;t;: '.(i~;;rf,:e;~t;U!t!;.e·· {qf·.-.. ~~e· :ae:tz;e.d prop- . 
'~~;1?i :must follow.. as of ·CQ\~,!tJ,e:-, • .:'.ur .: :'. , . .'. , (-.. :.'· ; 

· '~b•· t¥n~0 i~i~~~i~~8R~i~'e4\=e~~::a ~:~=~~~~I:. ~ithlri 
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· After care.fully considering the· f'aots. and o~ttoums,t.anoes ._. 
her~in; I concur in the recommended· conclusions in ·the Hearer •s: · 

. Rep~rt ·and I adopt; them as my conclusions __ herein.. · .. · · · · · 

.. Accordingly, :tt :ts, on this i5th day of · April.r ·1959, :_ 

-DETERMINED and ORDERED that the· se.ized alcoholic.· bever~ · 
age·a described in Schedule, "A" attached hereto, and the $1?·.oo . · 
in cash, constitute unlawful property and the same· be -and ·. ·. 
hereby are forfeited in accordance -with the provisions or· R.S •. >. 

33 :1-66:, ·and shall be· retained for the use. of :ho.sp:ttals .and '· .:: 
·'state, ·county and municipal ins.ti tuti.ons;. or destroyed· in .. · .. · .. " ... 
. whole or in part; at .the "d tr·e:;otion· of' -the· Director ·or· the 

Division of Alcoholic Be.vet:t'ag·e Control f and" it is _f'urthE!r··: .. 

. DETERMINED. and ORDERED. t·hat the. eum of $100 •. 00.,···repr,·e~ 
a·enting the appraiseq, r·etail value·_· of' the. b~ia·noe of the·. · 
seized property, paid under protest to the. Direoto:r .. of' the 
Di vision of' Alooholio Beverage Control ~rJ ·behalf of Luoille . .. 
Brown whereby she obtained return of such .. art1ole·s, ·be and .' 
the same hereby ia forf_eited ·· :tn aooordanoe .. with .the··provieions. · · 
of R. s. 33:1-66, to be :ac9ounted ror.-1n .aooordanoe. with the · 

·law. · · · · · 

.WILLIAM-HOWE-DAVIS 
. Director.·. 

SCHEDULE "A" . 
. 1 bottle of beer: 

l bottle· of' whiskey 
~- television set . 
l - hi-fi, table. model: . . 

· i - Kelvina.tor refrigerator. . . 
$12. 00 in .oa~h · . . . , . . . 

. l - radio · · · · - · · · · · · " . 
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS - PRIOR 'RECORD: .. ~. 
LICENSE.-SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS,. LESS 5 FO~ PLEA •.. 

In the Matter" of. Disciplinary .. 
Prooeedin_gs··.agairist · 

. . ~~ ...,/ . 

) 

) 
·TOOLEY 1 S 13AR, INC. 
413 Monroe Street · ) 
Passaic,,_ N •. · J. ,· 

Holder of Plenary·Retail Consump- ) . 
tion 'License c-58,, ·issued by the ·)·. · 

1Board of Commissioners of the 

CONCLU S:tON S. 
·AND ORDER·· 

~:::_~~-:~~~~~:: _________ ·---~-~--->· . . . . 
. Irving J •. Zwillman, ·Esq e, Attorney for Def-endant-11oensee •. 
Edward· F. .Ambrose, Esq., appear.ing fop Di vis ion of Alcoho.11o 

· ·Bever~ge.Coµtrol. · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
'•,, .. 

Defendant pleaded· non vult to a charge al'ieging that. 
it said,. served and delivered alcoholic beverage·a to two· 
minors, and permitted the consumption· of such beverag~s by · 
said ·minors in and upon its licensed premises,,· in violat.ion ,of 
Rule 1 of' State Regulation No~ 20. · · · · 

.· o~- Wednesday.night,- January 28,, 1959, two.ABC ag~nts: 
who were .in defendant-licensee's premises, observed._Melvyn ' 

~ . . 
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. . ,.chesner. (treEisurer of the corporate' licensee) S"erve ·bottled· -
. ..' :, be.e.r. to a group ,of apparent mino.rs-·., The agents identified : . 
. , · themselves ·apdj) ascertaining that· two of the group were ·:.: ': 

John T--- (age 18) and John A--- (ag·e 19 ), they seized the:. 
remaining portion of the beer· the minor·s were consuming and \ 
O'btained. from the·m · signedp sworn .. statements in which they -

... -state th9-t on the date alleged a.nd on divers·· other occasions -
.. they wer·e served alcoholic beverages without being re.qUired 
to .prod~c~':. any ·writ ten proof of the ii' ages o 

. . · . pei'endant ·has a prior adjudicated ·record. Effective 
· April· 1.lf, 1958., ,I suspended its license for ten days for 
. sa.le. of alcoholic beverages in original: containers· in viola­
~1on_ of State· Regulation Noe 38 (Re Tooley •·a Bar, Inc •. , 
Bulletin 1224,, Item '3)" The: minimum pe·nalty f'or the sale 
d.f alcoholic beverages to an 18- and 19·_year-old min.or is 

. ·f1r.~een days .(B,e.m Drayer, EpaleY.. & White, Bulletin 1214, Item 
7) ~ Cons,.idering th~ prioriasimilar violation which occurred 
within ;a f·ive-year period, I Shall suspend defendant's license 
for ·twenty day,sQ Five daya·wfll be remitted for the plea 
eritere~'_ herein.o le?ving_a net suspension of fifteen days. 

Ac:cord:l.ngJ..y .i; it is, on this 16th· day of April,, 1959, 

ORDERED tha,t Plenary Retail Consumption Li.cenae C-58,, 
issued by the·Board of Commissioners of the City of PC).~saic 
to Tooley 1 s Bar 9 Inc~, f·or premises 413 Monroe Stre·et, Passaic., 
be and the same is hereby suspended for fifteen (15) ·days, 

·commencing at 3 ~00 a om• Monday, April 27, 19591 .and terminating 
~t 3:00 a~mo Tuesday, May 12,· 1959. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

DISCIPLINARY. PROCEED!NGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE 
REGULATION NO. 38 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 
'FOR-PLEAo · 

_ In the Matter ·or Disciplinary 
· - Proceedings- against 

) 

JOSEPH KUPISZEWSKI JR. & ) 

LOUIS·. C., · KUPISZEWSKI 
t/a KUPPY'S. 

) 

246 Palisade Avenue ) 
Garfield,, N. J a, 

lIOlders of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
tton License C-1, issued by the 
·Mayor and Council of the City o.f ) 
Garfield o 

~~--~-~------~~-~---------~-~-~---~) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Richard J. Baker~. Esq$, Attorney for Defend.ant-lio·ensees o 

D6ra P. Rothschild, appearing for Div-is ion of Alcoholic 
· B·everage ·Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendants pleaded non vult ·.to a charge alleging ~hat _ 
the~y. s9ld during prohibited hour·s alcoholic beverages :Ln their 
o:r1g1nal containers· .for off-premoises ~conswnption, in violation· 
of Rule 1 of State Regulation No. 38. 

On.Sunday 9 March 8, -1959, ABC agents who.were in the 
vicinity of defendants' licens.ed .premises ·observed a man e·nter 
'therein at 12:05 p~m., and emerge therefrom about 12:1o·p.m. 
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carryitjg.,a broWri paper bago The agents accosted the man, 
1derrt;:1'~:~~:.ct themselves and· ascertained that the bag contained.· 
five tJ~rj;~-~~l .. led quart-bottles of beer. Entering the licen$ed 
pre~~~~:~i~;~~~ft,9RWPanied by the man,· the agen.ts made their 1den-· 
t~t .. ~:~;~?if:~·r,19W:P·;·;.t_o. both licensees and informed them of the 
viO:JJ~~it;t);~,;::,~:~.~p1ch they admitted • · · . · · 

,,,',,, f.,);f~;~~Einda,nts have no prior adjudicated record. I Shall 
s-u~'.p~'pc(.'.~tier1r license for the minimum ·period· of fifteen days 
f9:r:t>·~~~i~'.I~~~9ii~,t;ion charged~ Five days will be· remitted fo~ - . .· 
_th_e ..... :.;P,;_~:~~/~~~::9;?..~red herein, leaving a net s17spension of t~n days. 

· Re. ,Ly;f.)·oh-- 1·?~~-~Bulle tin 1220 Item 8. . · . 
- : -· ·''.:}(.:;~f:,_:;~?:ti1;,~n;)(: ... ::r-: ' · 
· --·-"::"-:!'{'.>:;~:f:~,(·\;~,~~~6'o_rd1ngly, it is, on this 14th day of'. April, 1959, 
. ,'.·. '~.)U,F:·?": .. ·':":. >-. - .. · . '. . . 
'":.·:·- .··:':._~·,>;\:;.,;.:QijP$RED that Plenary Retail Con.suinpt·ion License ·c--1, 

_ 1ss.J;;~~>;g~t:·.:;t.h:e:- ... _Mayor and Council of the City of Garfield to· 
· Jo.s,e.ppf'·:~µp:ie,zewski Jr. & Louis c. Kupiszeweki, t/a Kuppy 's i. 
:f'or,.:,'.~~~m;~#~;-@, .... _.246 Palisade Avenue .. Garfield, be and the same is · 
he~~_:P:Y~~-',;~~qspended for ten (10) days, commencing at 4. :00 a .m. · 
Tue_~c\~¥~,:::··~·~p'.ril -21, 1959, and ·terminating at 4 :OO a ~m. ·Friday, 
Ma-y;;\i+{:t~~~~:~::~;·;·-.. ~i: · -\I ~---

.. ,; ..... ' 

I ' ' .', ;':·, ~~'.•:'.:' WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

ld. DJ;SCif!:tINA~Y_ PROC.EEDINGS - SALE TO MINOR - LICENSE _SUSPENDED 
FOR·. l·?:~·'.·:J?AYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

• • '':·. ~f '. • 

In the.Matter of Disciplinary 
ProQEHicji;ng-~_: against 

. T~-~hrlb~~ A. ·ACCARDI 
t/a tTBER 13. BAR & RESTAURANT 
Germantown & Verona Avenues 
Egg·Harbor Township 
Po· .. w§,a,:1:;,:·0-Atlantic Ci.ty,, N. J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holde~-·~'rf ~·ienary Retail Consump- ) 
tion Licens.e C-5,, issued by th~ ) 
Township_·C.otnrnittee of Egg Harbor 
Township.,·:"...:. _ - . ) 
---~-~~~~~~--~~-----~---------~----

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Theo<ipp.E3':';j)A\:(Accardi !J Defendant-lic.f3n.see, Pro se. 
Edward-. F.;t:' :.Ambrose, Esq., appearing for the Division of 

Alcdhol1c Beverage Control~ 

BY .'THE<D:fREC:TOR : 

, :'):i}1:;1t~i:~::::d::e:::t n:r::l~ ::d t::r:;l:::: ::::~~ 
·· N~~gn,~:::e:i,··:1959, you sold, served and delivered and allowed; 
· -p:e-~tt~-tie;9 and suffered the sale .. · service and delivery of 

·· :-:~;t;9~~t!~+·;A;_··}?everages, directly-or indireotly,_·to a person.·· 
·· ... ::~1:1H~:~;·~.;~~~~: -~ge of twenty-one (21) yea:r:'s, v~z ... Thomas --- 1 

·. a;g~,t'.:J;.~) ,~nd allowed,. permitted and .suffered the consump­
.lr1Qi1''~-;L(jfaf'-:::-a-1ooholic beverages by such ·person,, ·in and upon 

· .:yo,.~:~.~;~X~~·tj·~·nsed premises·; in violation of Rule . 1 of State 
-.Jie.g\J·J,;_§;~J.~Qn No. 20."- _ . . . _ .. 

',J:;·)~~H~~ upon information transmitted to this Division 
by a :N~.W:<J~ri:l,3ey ~tate Trooper,, ABC· agents obtained· a sworn,,· 
written,_:-.s:.t:a:t:_eme·n'.t from Thomas ---,, age 18, wherein he states 
. ' : .• ::·_'/'.''.~{~i'!(;::.~~?/·'.:'~i(:<·.·,· . . ' 

-'"· •. • •. 1· .'' 

' , h ~ ' ' \ 'I .• ~ 

- ·<,:-. '' 
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that:he was in defendant's licensed premises from about 
11.;00 p~m•,, Satu1.;qay,, Ma~ch 71 1959 to about l :45 a.m. the 
tj~xt ·morning,,· .dui'dng which. time he consumed several bottle~ 
a;·~, pe.er served- to him by the licensee and a bartender, 
neither .of .whom req,.t;ti_red. €!,ny. written i,..epresentation of his 
age. ·Thereafter, the· minor 1dentif ied the licensee who 
verbally admitted to ABC agents that o~ the dates alleged .. 
ner~in, he· s~.rved- some or aforesaid alcoholic beverages to• 
Thomas~ . .By way of _mitigation the defendant has submitted a 
sta'tement· which I have carefully read together with the 
repqrts of the agents and the statement of the minor. I, 

.··however, do not find any extenuating circumstances in this 
case to impel me to impose less than the established pen­
a;Lty in. cases of this ·kind o 

· . Defendant has. no prior adjudicated record., I shall 
euspend liis license for fifteen days (the minimum penalty 
for.sale. of.alcoholic beverages to an 18-year-old minor). 

;:·Re. Andoli, Bulletin 1269., Item 8. Five days will be remit­
. ted for the plea entered herein, leaving· a net suspension . 
of .. ten 'days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 13th day of April, 1959, 

.. ORDERED that Plenary Re.tail Consumption License. C-5, 
issued by the Township Committee .of Egg Harbor Towns~ip to 
Theodore A~. Accardij) t/a Uber 's Bar & Restaurant., for prem.-~ 

· 1ses on Germantown & Verona Avenues, Egg Harbor Township, .. 
be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) days, com·­
mencing at 7:00.acim. Monday, April 20, 1959, and terminating 
at 7:00 a.mo Thursday; April 30, 19590 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

11. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINOR .., LI'CENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS,, LES.S 5 FOR PLEA. 

In.the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

HARRY W. DuBELL, JR. 
W/S Lakehurst Road 
Pemberton Township 

) 

) 

PO Browns Mills; N. Jo, ) . 

Holder of Plenary Retail Const.imp· ) 
tion License C-7, issued by the· 
Township Committee of the Township )· 
of Pemperton ... 
~-~-~--~---~---~-~~--~--~-~-~---~~-

CONC:(.,USIONS 
AND ORDER 

Harry .. Wo DuBell, Jr., Defendant-licensee D Pro se o 
Edward F •. Ambrose 9 Esq., appearing /f'or the Divis-ion of 

· · Aloohol~c Beverag~ Control. 
BY·THE DIRECTOR: 

. Defendant pleaded !!2!! ~ to a charge alleging that 
he sold, served and delivered an alcoholic beverage to a 
minor and permitted the consumption o.f such beverage by said 
minor in and upon his licensed premises, in violation of· 
Rule l of State. Reg~lation No. 20. 

On March 3, 1959 State Troqpers, acting upon informa­
tion transmitted t.o them-, visited def~ndant •s licensed premises 
wherein they observed several patrons who appeared to be minors 
consuming 'bottled beer at the· .bar. The tro·opers c_iscerta:tned 
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that ·one of' the .Patrol)s ·wa·s· Gwend_9lyn --- , age 20., and reported 
, the violation to this Di'vi:sfon.· nri:·March 4, 1959, Gwendolyn: 

volunt·eered· a ·si"gned, ·sworn<s'ta'teme.nt· in which she states that 
on the a.ate alleged she was served ·a bottle of beer by Har~ry 
W. DuBell, Jr s, the licensee·,-_ who' required no written proof· 
of her age. · 

Defendant has a prior adj udic:a.ted record. Effectl ve 
November 18, 1957 his license was suspended for ten days by 

. the loca~ .. issuir)g authority for. ·sale ·of' alcoholic beverages 
in violation of R~le 1 of State·~egulation No •. 38. The mini­
mum penalty imposed for the sale. of' alcoholic beverages to ::~ 
:20-year-old minor is teri days. ·Howevez··J s:ince the ·prior di~l"" 

. ·similar violation occu.rred within a fi,ve-year period, I shall 
suspend defendant's license for .e1rteer1 days and remit five 

. days for the plea· entered herein JI .... leav:1.ng a net suspension 
_.;:: .. o.~, ten days• · Re 236 Broad Avenl!~...i-~PQ..!..·' .Bulletin 1109, Item y.· 

.. ·':'" ·•' . . .. 

Accordingly,· it isl ·on ~his 15th day of April, 1959, 

.. , : ·: . . . . ORDERED that· Plenary <Re~:a.1i Conrsurnption License· C-7, :"· 
:1.asued, ·oy the Township Conunittee of the Township of Pemberton 
to Harry w. DuBell; Jr., for premises on W/S Lakehur.st Road, 
Pemberton Township,, be- and· the same is hereby suspendeQ.. for . · ·· 
ten (10') days, commencing at 2:00 a.mfl Monday,, April 27,, 1959, 
and terminating at· 2 :00 a .m. Thursday,, May 7, 1959. 

WILLIAM HOWE:· DAVIS 
· Director. 

12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - 'SALES ~ro MINORS - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FO:R PLE.A. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

HAROLD E. RUSSELL and 
KATHERINE RUSSELL 

t/a CASTLE INN 

) 

) 

) 

Route 23, Hardyston Township ) 
PO-Hamburg, N. J., 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
. tion License c-5,, issued by the:_ ) 
Township Committee of the Townsh1.p 

~:-~~:~:~~~~:----~----~--~---·-------) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Defendant-licensees, by Harold E. Russell, A Partner. 
Edward F. Ambrose:; Esq., appearing for the Di vis 1.on of 

' Alcoholic Beverage Control. 
BY THE DIRECTOR i . 

Defendants pleaded non·vult to a charge alleging that 
the,y sold,- served and deliveredarcoholic beverages to three· 
minors and permitted the consumption of such beverages by said · 
.minors in and upon their licensed premises, in violation of 
Rule l of ·State Regulation No. 20. 

I 

, On Saturday evening, March 7, 1959, ABC agents who were 
in defendants 1 licensed p:raemisee observed a male and a female · 
(apparently minors) consuming beer at a table. Later the· . 
agents observed Katherine: Russell, one of the licensees, remove 
an empty bottle from the table at which the youths were seated 
and replace it with a filled bottle. They also saw the male go 
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.. ~6 the> bar. whe·:re i+e W~f! f•Hilr.v@g i.lr'. ~;t~~~ q·f beer. wh:toh rie car~i.ed' 
~o the .ta.ple· •. The ·ag~nta, ·f'1J,~t;ne.r ·q~§~r-ved a, wa:\tp~af;' aerve·&.::si!,,_ . ·;, 
tray of .. ,b'ott·le.d beer ~t apc;r~ti~r t;~bi~ to a g:rollP of ·p~trons~ 
9pe of. Whom. ·(a. femal.e) appe,'3P@.Q . tg pe ~ m111c):r ~ .- ·Th~ age.:nta 
iq~nt;t~:~ed ... tnemse;:lye~ ~n~~· ~~~@f't~~n+n~ that th~ yQuth.a we~~, .. 
~~~a -~~, at?;E3. 18; Carol ~~~·; ~EP,~, ... RQ~ gn.d. W;P .. lt~m ~--, ~ge gg, . 
s.@ize.cl> fe>:r ~victential P~m')D.@lil tne ·uno.Pntn1m~d popt1Qn. qf the ...... 
be~r· th~ · yc»µttis" _wer.e · dr~*;n~ t . \. · · · · ~, " · 

~+i~ and c~.:rO·l- .vol:µntf;l.~~e~ ~;gned~ -~wgrJl sta~ement~~---·.· · 
~n which they· state:-: th~.t 'Yb~~-Wfi3~@·· 1.er-ved tll.e aiophoi:1.Q. bever­

. a:g~~ .,withe>µt b~(ing ·requ~r-~.~~ to Pl'~~~·nt wr:ttt~n ·ppqQf. of their 
. ~~~s an~ W~lliarn orally a.mni~.t~~q :'th~ eaP\~ faQ1r~ · · . 

(~~ .... D.e·f~:nd!int.e· n~ve P.Q ~br~g;~,-,'.~<!J."t\1.CH~~ted: reop;rd ~ TR~ 'm;trii-
mqm p~:pa.lty :impoeed ror .~n .. µn~sir~v~·t.e4 sai~ Qf a.i,QQl:\Ql~c · 

~:V;::~:;~!0Bal1;~1~~~2~~;0£t::l1~~1.~R~~~~i-!8sf~~;e~fu.~:Y:inors 
we:rfl:, ·1n.volv:ed . :tn .. ·the .. l,.n~~~OR. v-+9~Ji~\t1Q.n," + eh~ll a~s.p,en,.g d~f'end­
~pts ~ license for .twenty :¢.t~M~ ·fM'\g· re.m*.t, f·tva c;i~.Y~ fcrr the plea 
~r,itered· .. :here~n~ .. leayipg -.-~ Jl.Qif. §\li:p<inV~t9P of f:tft~ep day~. · 

.' . : . ; '·, .. ::: . " . ) . . . . . . . ' . ~ . . - , ' . . . . . . . ·,. 

'.::.Ac·c:o-rdingly, :- it ~~,, :· -"n tn·t- '-~~th d~y q:f' J\~r.1~. 1.9.59;, -

1 , ~RD~ED th~t ;lew~;f. l\ttl\\U Q~nswnpt~on L1Q.en!'lc;i . c-5, 
, :\.Qsu~d. by the Township. Q.Q~+~t~~~ ~fl' th~· Townsh:t~ Qf. R$.:r?d.Y.eto.n 
t.~ Harqld ~. Rus~ell .ang ~-t\\~":L~i R\\a~~:p.,. ~/a, Q:~.etie In:n, . · 
f'Q-r ·premiae·s on Route: 23ii a:~'.Jrq.~·(l°b:(iUl' W~~sb1p.,, b~, .~nd ·the . f3E1me 
1...,~ here.by s uspend.eci f o:r· f·t,tt~f@ll (l.~,) g?,Y's, oqm.,rn~µe,1ns. · ~ t , 2 : oo 

· ~ .• m. Monday-'· Apr:ti "27, l,~'~19.. ~m!<t t~~t.:n~~i~g- ~t .. ~ :.O.O a,~Il) .. · '. · 
T·u~sday.,: .May. -.12,,'. 195.9 •. ·· · ·' . .'.:<- · ~ . .. · · 

':··· 

... I, 

.. '·· .... 


